U nithermTM Model 1161V is a fully computerized
dilatometer system designed to measure dimen-
sional changes of a specimen brought about by
changes in its thermal environment.  Linear thermal
expansion coefficient, shrinkage attendant to sinter-
ing, phase transformations, annealing characteristics,
and other physical or chemical changes manifesting
themselves in a change of a linear dimension can be

allow the operator to exercise and interrogate the failed
system to determine the cause.
MODEL DESIGNATION:  1161V    [X1]    [X2]    [X3]    [X4]
X1  SAMPLES
      Size          (Ax)    Length:        Up to 3 inches
                                                     +0.5 variation from nominal
                              Diameter:    Up to 0.5”, any cross section
      Size          (Lx)    Length:        Up to 4 inches
                                                     +0.5 variation from nominal
                                 Diameter:    Up to 1.2”, any cross section
      Number    (x1)                        1 (and 1 reference if differential)
X2  HEAD
      Transducer
                       Range:                   1.00 inch
                       Resolution:             +0.000025 inch
                       Accuracy:               +0.000050 inch
      Type         (R)                         Regular tube/pushrod
                       (D)                         Dual pushrod, differential
                                                     (sample diameter half of regular)
X3  TEMPERATURE RANGE
                       (1)                          ambient to 15500C
                       (2)                          ambient to 16500C
                       (3)                          ambient to 14000C
                       (4)                          ambient to 17000C
X4  CLUSTER
      Total number:                         4 instruments, maximum
                       (O)                         Base instrument
                       (E)                          Add-on instrument
INTERNAL CONSTRUCTION
      Tube/Pushrod:                       High purity Alumina
                                                     Dead weight counterbalanced
                                                     Water cooled construction
      Heating Elements:                 Kanthal Super 33
                                                         (rated to 18000C)
      Insulation:                              Ceramic fiberboard
      Thermocouples:                     Type S
ATMOSPHERE:                         Inert Gas, Air, Vacuum
                                                     Hydrogen (add SX-15 suffix)
SIZE (without computer):           15”W x 24”D x 28”H (120lbs.)
UTILITY REQUIREMENTS
      Power:                                   208 or 230V, 60Hz, 3kW
      Water:                                    1gpm@60-90 psi
Anter has a complete line of Dilatometers, as will as Thermal Conductivity and Thermal Diffusivity instruments and testing services.
UnithermTM is a trademark of Anter Corporation. Specifications and appearance of instruments are subject to change without notice.
Instruments for the New MillenniumTM
Easy to use
WindowsTM
95/98 based
software for
automatic